



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4639/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18811/2022**

RAJAN ZAVERI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mohit Chaudhary,
Mr.Kunal, Mr.Aashish Arya,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP
Mr.Satyajit Sarna, Mr.Rahul
Kukreja, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **28.03.2024**

At joint request, re-list on 23rd August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 28, 2024

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any