



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4639/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18811/2022**

RAJAN ZAVERI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Vaishali
Shukla, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr. Jayshree Satpute, Advocate
Mr. Sudev Juneja, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

1. In view of a time fixed matter listed at 04:00 PM today, the present matter cannot be taken up.
2. List on 11.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

S. Zakir