



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4639/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18811/2022

RAJAN ZAVERI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr.
Kunal Sachdeva & Ms.
Vaishali Shukla,
Advocates (Through
V.C.).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
Mr. Satyajit Sarna & Mr.
Sudev Singh Juneja,
Advocates for Respondent
No. 2 (Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.11.2024

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 11.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

'Aman'