



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4639/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18811/2022

RAJAN ZAVERI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Parth Gautam, Mr. Eish
Kesarwani, Mr Jayshree Satpute and
Ms. Imran Ali, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either of the parties. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. At joint request, list on 27.01.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/A