



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4639/2022 & CRL.M.A. 18811/2022**

RAJAN ZAVERI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Misha, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State

Mr. Sudev Singh Juneja, Adv. for
R-2

Mr. Satyajit Sarna, Adv. for R-2
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 20.05.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/Ab