



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4639/2022, CRL.M.A. 18811/2022**

**RAJAN ZAVERI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Imran Ali, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the  
State  
Mr. Satyajit Sarna and Mr. Rukman  
Banka, Advs. for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**20.05.2026**

%

Since learned counsel for the petitioner is not audible due to some technical glitch at his end, renotify on 07.10.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MAY 20, 2026/rr**